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PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under

mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of CONSULTANT OPTHALMOLOGIST (BS-18) IN

THE PUNJAB PRIMARY AND SECONDARY HEALTHCARE DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP.
NO.

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

1/67000009

2/67000024

3/67000003

4/67000001

5/67000049

6/67000020

7/67000059

8/67000012

9/67000050

10/67000035

11/67000008

12/67000032

13/67000051

AGAINST OPEN MERIT

HASNAIN MUHAMMAD BUKSH
MUMTAZ HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD AWAIS ASGHAR
MUHAMMAD ASGHAR

HAFIZ ATEEQ UR REHMAN
MUHAMMAD YASIN MIRZA

MONEEB TARIQ
AYYOUB TARIQ

AMMAR AFZAL TARAR
NASIM AFZAL TARAR

MAHAM JAVED
KHALID JAVED BUTT

SIDRA ZAKA
ZAKA ULLAH KHAN

ANUM HANEEF
MUHAMMAD HANEEF

MUHAMMAD HAMZA SHAHID
SHAHID IKRAM

ASIF KHAN
ABDUL KHALIQ KHAN

MUHAMMAD TAHIR
QARI ALLAH BAKHSH

WAHAJ AHMAD
YAR AHMAD ZIA

MISBAH MUNSHI
MUNSHI KHAN

DOMICILE

LAHORE

GUJRANWALA

LAHORE

FAISALABAD

SARGODHA

GUJRANWALA

NAROWAL

OKARA

LAHORE

LAYYAH

LODHRAN

M.B.DIN

GUJRANWALA
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30 posts of Consultant Opthalmologist (BS-18) in the

Punjab Primary & Secondary Healthcare Department

MERIT/APP.

NO.

14/67000019

15/67000007

16/67000037

17/67000057

18/67000054

19/67000055

20/67000038

21/67000013

24/67000016

27/67000002

30/67000034

32/67000033

33/67000048

36/67000039

Note:-

DATED:
CASE NO.

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

SAIRA KAZMI

SYED MUNAWAR HUSSAIN KAZMI

DOMICILE

SHEIKHUPURA

HAFIZ HUZAIFA AKHLAQ CHINIOT
AKHLAQ AHMED

GULNAZ FAISALABAD
SHAUKAT MAHMOOD

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD AHMAD R.Y. KHAN
HAQ NAWAZ SAQIB

JAVED KHALIQ MIANWALI
ABDUL KHALIQ

MUHAMMAD USAMA RAHIM RAJANPUR
DR MIAN ABDUR RAHIM

MADIHA TARIQ LAHORE
TARIQ MAHMOOD

SABIKA MUMTAZ FAISALABAD
MUMTAZ AHMAD

AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA

ZAHRA GHAZANFAR RAWALPINDI
GHAZANFAR MUSTAFA

SABA TAUQEER LAHORE
MUHAMMAD TAUQEER

SAIMA ZULAFIQAR ALI GUJRANWALA
ZULAFIQAR ALI

MADIHA ARSHAD VEHARI
MUHAMMAD ARSHAD QURESHI

RASHIDA RIAZ LAHORE
MUHAMMAD RIAZ

FARKHANDA GULZAR M.B.DIN

GULZAR AHMAD CHAUDARY

Three (03 posts including 02 posts reserved for minorities quota
and 01 post reserved for special persons quota) remained vacant
due to non-availability of candidate.

(MUHAMMAD NAWAZ KHALID ARBI)

SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
02-12-2021

11-RJ-2021
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