

## **PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**

## **NOTICE**

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of **CONSULTANT OPTHALMOLOGIST (BS-18) IN**THE PUNJAB PRIMARY AND SECONDARY HEALTHCARE DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP. NO	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE	
AGAINST OPEN MERIT			
1/67000009	HASNAIN MUHAMMAD BUKSH MUMTAZ HUSSAIN	LAHORE	
2/67000024	MUHAMMAD AWAIS ASGHAR MUHAMMAD ASGHAR	GUJRANWALA	
3/67000003	HAFIZ ATEEQ UR REHMAN MUHAMMAD YASIN MIRZA	LAHORE	
4/67000001	MONEEB TARIQ AYYOUB TARIQ	FAISALABAD	
5/67000049	AMMAR AFZAL TARAR NASIM AFZAL TARAR	SARGODHA	
6/67000020	MAHAM JAVED KHALID JAVED BUTT	GUJRANWALA	
7/67000059	SIDRA ZAKA ZAKA ULLAH KHAN	NAROWAL	
8/67000012	ANUM HANEEF MUHAMMAD HANEEF	OKARA	
9/67000050	MUHAMMAD HAMZA SHAHID SHAHID IKRAM	LAHORE	
10/67000035	ASIF KHAN ABDUL KHALIQ KHAN	LAYYAH	
11/67000008	MUHAMMAD TAHIR QARI ALLAH BAKHSH	LODHRAN	
12/67000032	WAHAJ AHMAD YAR AHMAD ZIA	M.B.DIN	
13/67000051	MISBAH MUNSHI MUNSHI KHAN	GUJRANWALA	

## 30 posts of Consultant Opthalmologist (BS-18) in the Punjab Primary & Secondary Healthcare Department

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
14/67000019	SAIRA KAZMI SYED MUNAWAR HUSSAIN KAZMI	SHEIKHUPURA
15/67000007	HAFIZ HUZAIFA AKHLAQ AKHLAQ AHMED	CHINIOT
16/67000037	GULNAZ SHAUKAT MAHMOOD	FAISALABAD
17/67000057	HAFIZ MUHAMMAD AHMAD HAQ NAWAZ SAQIB	R.Y. KHAN
18/67000054	JAVED KHALIQ ABDUL KHALIQ	MIANWALI
19/67000055	MUHAMMAD USAMA RAHIM DR MIAN ABDUR RAHIM	RAJANPUR
20/67000038	MADIHA TARIQ TARIQ MAHMOOD	LAHORE
21/67000013	SABIKA MUMTAZ MUMTAZ AHMAD	FAISALABAD
	AGAINST WOMEN QUOT	<u>A</u>
24/67000016	ZAHRA GHAZANFAR GHAZANFAR MUSTAFA	RAWALPINDI
27/67000002	SABA TAUQEER MUHAMMAD TAUQEER	LAHORE
30/67000034	SAIMA ZULAFIQAR ALI ZULAFIQAR ALI	GUJRANWALA
32/67000033	MADIHA ARSHAD MUHAMMAD ARSHAD QURESHI	VEHARI
33/67000048	RASHIDA RIAZ MUHAMMAD RIAZ	LAHORE
36/67000039	FARKHANDA GULZAR GULZAR AHMAD CHAUDARY	M.B.DIN
Note:-	Three (03 posts including 02 posts reserved for minorities quota	

and 01 post reserved for special persons quota) remained vacant

due to non-availability of candidate.

(MUHAMMAD NAWAZ KHALID ARBI) **SECRETARY** PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED: 02-12-2021 CASE NO. 11-RJ-2021